

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 37

Sponsor: SENATOR BROWN

Printer's No. 737

1 Amend Bill, page 1, line 4, by inserting after "permits"

2 and

3 Amend Bill, page 1, line 4, by striking out the comma after

4 "and"

5 Amend Bill, page 1, line 5, by striking out "AND FOR SCHEDULE

6 OF CONVICTIONS AND POINTS"

7 Amend Bill, page 2, line 3, by inserting after "A"

8 handheld

9 Amend Bill, page 2, line 14, by inserting a bracket before

10 "system"

11 Amend Bill, page 2, line 14, by inserting a bracket after

12 "or" where it occurs the first time

13 Amend Bill, page 2, line 14, by inserting after "is"

14 being used in a hands-free manner or with a hands-free
15 accessory or system, including one that is

16 Amend Bill, page 2, lines 17 and 18, by striking out all of

17 said lines

18 Amend Bill, page 5, lines 24 through 30; pages 6 and 7, lines

19 1 through 30; page 8, lines 1 through 27; by striking out all of

20 said lines on said pages and inserting

21 Section 4. Section 3316 of Title 75 is amended to read:

22 Amend Bill, page 10, lines 23 through 25, by striking out the

1 comma in line 23, all of line 24 and "FOR A PERIOD OF 60 DAYS
2 SHALL BE IMPOSED" in line 25

3 Amend Bill, page 14, lines 6 through 9, by striking out the
4 comma in line 6, all of lines 7 and 8 and "shall be imposed" in
5 line 9

6 Amend Bill, page 17, lines 13 and 14, by striking out "TO
7 CONDUCT A VOICE COMMUNICATION"